(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Kapil Kumar Bansal | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-38 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 07 Dec 1977 Application Received 24-05-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 29-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE = VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Twinkle Pruthi 14-02-2019 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Office of the Examinations 08-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 31-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Dy. Registrar 03-06-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Sumit Kumar Bansal 14-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Emp Code: 741944 741944

From: 15-02-2019 15-02-2019

To: 30-04-2025 30-04-2025
Designation: Mgr Institutional Sales Mgr Institutional Sales
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Twinkle Pruthi of Vantive
Healthcare Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Twinkle Pruthi

Report Verified Date:

14-02-2019

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Thu 18-08-2025 12:04 FM
Pruthi, Twinkle <twinkle.pruthi@vantive.com>
RE: RE: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Kapil Bansal (1)-GQ-HML-38- Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

To  Akshatha

Ce jy@goidqueestglobalin; emailgoldguest@gmasd.com: 8V, Mohane; Sidramgol, Anja

Hi Akshatha,
Acknowledged and confirmed.

Thanks & Regards,
Twinkle Pruthi

From: Akshatha <ex-employment @goldquestglobal.in

Sent: Thursday, August 7, 2025 6:13 PM

Ta: Pruthi, Twinkle <twinkle. pruthi@vantive.com>

Ce: jay@goldquestglobal.in; emailgoldquest@gmail.com; B V, Mohana <mobana.bv@vantive.com>; Sidramgol, Anjali <anjali.sidramgol@vantive coms>
Subject: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERMNAL]Ex-Employment verification for Kapil Bansal (1)}-G0O-HML-38- Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

Dear Twinkle Pruthi,
Thank you for your valuable response.
Kindly authenticate the attached document.

Warm Regards
Akshatha R Shelty

Senior Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number - BBG7S45055
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Annexure 1 (b)

Thu 14-08-202% 12:04 P

Pruthi, Twinkle <twinkle.pruthi@vantive.com>
RE: RE: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Kapil Bansal (1)-GQ-HML-38- Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

To  Akshaths

[ _;a-f-Zgn;jfn;ln;p.n;'stgllnl_n:I, i J_l!rlal!gal:lquu-_:Lﬂgmu-I,-_'t,.lrl; 8V, Mohana; SIL’I{!H'.'.’_}I;I:. .'-l:_|.:|||

From: Pruthi, Twinkle <twinkle. pruthi@vantive. com>
Sent: Wednesday, 11 June, 2025 04:14 PM
To: Akshatha <ex-employment@goldguestgiobal.in>

Subject: RE; [EXTERMAL]RE: [EXTERMNAL]Ex-Employment verification for Kapil Bansal (11-G0-HML-38- Vantive Healthcare Private Limited
HiTeam,

Below are the details as per HR records.

Employee ID 741944
Employee Name Kapil Bansal
Dol 15-Feb-19
DOE 30-Apr-25
Last Designation Mgr, Institutional Sales

Thanks & Regards,
Twinkle Pruthi
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Annexure 1 (c)

Baxter

Date: Movember 22,2024

Subject: Transfer of 4

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Employee Code: 741844

Employee Name: Kapil Bansal

Pursuant to the proposed transfer of assets from Baxter India Private Limited ("Baxter”) to Vantive Healthcare Prvate Limited
[“Transferee Company’), and pursuant your appoiniment letier executed with Baxter ["Appointment Letter”), your employmeant
with Baxter is proposed 1o be transferred to the Transferee Compamy with effect from February 01,2025 or such other date as
may be intimated o you separately by Baxter (" Transfer Date”).

It &5 clarified that the transfer of your employment from Baxter o the Transferee Company is subject to successful completion of
transfer of assats as mentioned above, and if this cannot be completed for any reason, your employment with Baxter will continue.

The transfer of your employment to the Transferee Company will be as per the following terms:

1.

From the Transfer Date, you shall be an employee of the Transferee Company, which will discharge all obligations towards
you as an employer, to the exclusion of Baxter.

The terms of your employment, including your job profile, designation and compensation, with the Transferae Company
will, in the aggreqate, be not less favourable than those of your curment employment with Baxer.

Wour reporting would be based out of Gurgaon.

Coptingity of service: Upon your retirement! termanation from the Transferee Company, the Transferee Company shall
pay all applicable separation-related payments {to the extent applicable 1o youw under law and comract) 1o you on the basis
that your employment had been continuous from the date you had joined Baxter. Consequently, no terminal benefits would
be payable to you by Baxter as a result of your cessation of empioyment with Baxier i the manner stated in this lefler,
excepd o the extent mentioned below under clause 5.

Accrued salary payable to you in relation to your employment with Baxter till the date snmediately prior to the Transfer
Date, will, subject to deducton of taxes and other levies as per applicable law, be pasd to you by Baxter ("Final Paymeants”)
on or prior to the Transfer Date.  Payout of any applicable bonus! mcentive shall be governed as per the Anmual
Compensation Review 2025 guedelines of Baxter. You will also be entitled to reimbursement of amounts towards any
unclaimed official expenses as per Baxder's internal policies, subject to you ciaiming the same on or before 26" February
2025

Baxter and the Transferee Company shall cooperate with each other 1o the extent necessary 1o ensure transfer of your
statutory accounts! balances, including under the Employees’ Provident Funds and Miscelaneous Provisions Act. 1952,

0n and from the Transfer Date:
a) your Appointment Letter setting ot terms and conditions of your employment with Baxter will continue to apply o
your emgloyment with Transferee Comparny, with all references o Baxter being read as the Transferee Company:

b) employee benefits which are applicable to you in accordance with the terms of your employment with Baxter, shall
stand transferred to the Transferee Company (except io the extent mentoned in Paragraph 5 above), which shal
take over the obligation and Eability for making comributions and’ or provisions i respect of the samse;

C)  any accumulated annual leave balance, shall be transfermed o the Transferse Company (e.g.. if you have 10 days of
annual kzaves, during your employment with Baxter immediately prior 1o the Transfer Date, you will commence your
employment with the Transferee Company on the Transfer Date with 10 days of annual leaves).

d)  you will not be required to return assets and property of Baxter on cessation of employment with Baxter, pursuant to
your Appointment Letier, and you will continue to use the assets and property of Baxter for the purpose of your
employment with the Transferee Company, except 1o the extent informed to you by Baxder, and

2] you will be required to adhere to all palicies of the Transferee Company from time to time.

Baxbesr {Indsa) Put. Lid.
ClIN:-U33 112HR 6P TCOIE528

Oeffice:5th Floor, Toaer A, Bullding Ne. 3, DUF Cyber City, DLF Phase-lll, Gurgagn- 122002, Haryana, india

T-01-124-4500200, F-99- 1244263505 E basxtenndesl baxter.com W aws baxer. in
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Annexure 1 (d)

Baxter

1. Except in relation to the Final Payments. you will have no further claims against Baxter.

B You consent to the transfer of all your information (mcluding your date of birth, salary, address, personned fBes, etc ) from
Baxter and! or its service providers to the Transferee Ecmpanf,l andior #s service providers, and for Badder to retain
copies or records of your information in accordance with #s employment policies and applicable Ews.

If you have any querses or concerns pertaining to the transker of your employment from Bawder to the Transferee Company, please
raise the same by 29th November 2024 to the Human Resources Team.

If you do not have any queries/ concerns. please indicate your consent 1o the transfer and the terms of the transfer as specified

in this letter, by sending a duly signed copy of the acknowledgment provided below, to the Human Resources Team., no later than
29th Movember 2024.

Upon receipt of the signed acknowsedgment from you, your consent cannot be revoked, and the terms and conditions specified
in this letter will be treated a5 finad and binding on you,

Im the event you do not consent to the tenms of the ransfer as specified in this letier, please clarify your intention in this regard o
the Human Resources Team by 29th November 2024,

Im case of any queries! clarfications! concerns, ncluding for any queries regarding the terms and conditions of your empioymen
at the Transferss Company. please feel free to comact Human Resources Team.

We oo forward 10 your co-operation in completing the transfer successiully.

Regards,
For Baxter India Pt Lid. For Vantive Healthcare Private Limited

f:: r_u)—D;leD

Gauray Kumar

Acknowledgment

| Kapil Bansal hereby agree and acknowledge that | have read and undersiood the coments of the above provided leter of
tramsfer and consent o the wransfer of my employment from Baxter india Private Limited to Yantive Healthcare Private Limited,
with effect from February 01.2025. on the abovementioned terms and conditions.

W kuwimar bansal
Employee name: Kapil Bansal

Employee ID: 741944

Eaxter (indsa) Put. Lid.

CIN:-U33 11 2ZHR 1 SSEP TCOISSZE

Regestered OfliceSth Floor, Tower A, Bullding No. 8, DUF Cyber City, DLF Phase:|ll, Gurgaon- 122002, Haryana, india
T-81-124-4500200, F-91-124- 4263505 E baxtenndiadf baxier.com W swa baser.in
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Central Institute of Plastics
Engineering & Technology

Central Institute of Plastics
Engineering & Technology

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Enroll No: B22957 B22957

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma Post Graduate Diploma

Major: Plastics Processing Technology Plastics Processing Technology
Month And Year Of Passing: Jul-1998 Jul-1998

Certification Issued Date: 1998-10 1998-10

Sl No: 11577 11577

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Examinations Central

Institute of Plastics Engineering & Technology found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Examinations

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HML-38 GQ-HML-38

Candidate Name: Kapil Kumar Bansal Kapil Kumar Bansal

Date Of Birth: 07-12-1977 07-12-1977

Father Name: ANIL KUMAR BANSAL ANIL KUMAR BANSAL

Address1: H.NO-1 C/0 SUMIT KUMAR BANSAL, | H.NO-1 C/0 SUMIT KUMAR BANSAL,
SURENDER NAGAR TEMPLE, Uttar SURENDER NAGAR TEMPLE, Uttar
Pradesh-246701 Pradesh-246701

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

31-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-HML-38

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kapil Kumar Bansal

FATHER NAME

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL

DATE OF BIRTH

12-August-1977

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

H.NO-1 C/0 SUMIT KUMAR BANSAL, SURENDER NAGAR TEMPLE, Urtar
Pradesh-246701

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

31-May-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidgation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal ease instiruted apainst the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nawre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidganon darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instruced against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within che Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nawre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducred in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informarion is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/f1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

M.J.P. Rohilkhand University

M.J.P. Rohilkhand University

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Kapil Kumar Bansal

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 9410131 9410131

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 1997 1997

Certification Issued Date: 1997-06 1997-06

Sl No: 42627 42627

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Registrar of M.J.P. Rohilkhand

Information Source Name:

Dy. Registrar

Report Verified Date:

03-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kapil Kumar Bansal

Kapil Kumar Bansal

the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HML-38 GQ-HML-38
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Sumit Kumar Bansal (Brother), who confirmed that

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sumit Kumar Bansal

Report Verified Date:

14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

(5OLDQUEST

ADDRESSVERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidata

vabil  Kumae v Bam fal

Date of Verification

4ulofloolEg

Address as provided by the candidate

(b Sumitd Kima 7O

namial , Meest avald vikel Lolbhns Ld

I mbuert Dab, Surtemdert

M daH aemile , Bi ot wadarC_
Preadell + Yol

HetiQ - |

Does physically verified address match with the above?

confirmed with neighbors? (Yes/ No)

(Yesor No) HP‘!"!'

Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the na.

column black if the address matches)

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) W H-Mem

Mame of the Respondent o Lj-rﬁ'l‘ Eo v il I;_!}n_m] gaj
Relationship with the candidate YL prthoe Mt

Number of Yéars at present residence L, ‘ﬂ.’ bittHA <+ A BLOoWw

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG o w0 E.d

Details of Address proof Verified ML

If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address been AND _—

Mature of Location

O

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Neap Avast v %ﬁﬂ N4

Mearby Police Station {Mandatory)

PR ﬂ_ﬂr{._

Any Comment regarding the verification rdd 1

Signature antuspunue;:t R\E ,“Ll,i Esﬁ
Contact Number of Respondent MO

Name of the Field Executive /Representative - _ ! Muke g t( '

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date

ke 3 [l v 4ylo ’—Hizr:;-

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please repart this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 5 (b)

sla EE 94Q3+CFP, Islampur Das, Uttar Pradesh
246701, India

14 Jul 2025, 11:49 am
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Annexure 5 (c)

T
‘\_ﬂ_

246701, India
14 Jul 2025, 11:57 am
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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